



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL OF SOUTH AFRICA

MEDIA SUMMARY OF JUDGMENT DELIVERED IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL

FROM The Registrar, Supreme Court of Appeal
DATE 24 May 2013
STATUS Immediate

Please note that the media summary is for the benefit of the media and does not form part of the judgment.

National Union of Public Service and Allied Workers obo Mani & others v National Lotteries Board (576/12) [2013] ZASCA (24 May 2013)

Please note that the media summary is intended for the benefit of the media and does not form part of the judgment of the Supreme Court of Appeal

Today the Supreme Court of Appeal (SCA) dismissed an appeal by ten former employees of the National Lotteries Board against an order of the Labour Court.

The employees were dismissed by the Board on the grounds of insubordination by challenging and declining to submit to the authority of management. The Labour Court found that their dismissal was fair and decline to order their re-instatement.

The SCA dismissed their appeal against that order.